Franchisee secures the right to continue possession of the Premises (as defined 
herein) for a period at least equal to the Renewal Term, or alternatively Franchisee 
secures premises at another location approved by Franchisor for the same period; 

vii. Franchisee has paid to Franchisor a Successor License fee equal to Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) on or before the execution date of the agreement 
under Section 2(b)(v); 

viii. Franchisee executes and delivers to Franchisor a general release, in the form 
prescribed by us, releasing any and all claims that Franchisee may have against 
Franchisor and its affiliates and subsidiaries, and their respective officers,